
NTS
SHEET:

1 of 4

STANDBY ENERGY
14134 CASTOR ST.

TOMBALL, TX 77375

REVISIONS
REV-NR 04/13/2021

Project Name

DRAWING #

SCALE:

Q# Rev-0

Rack Mount 30/30 24V DC/DC Converters

20A Input SW
40A Output SW

Closed

Open

DC Volts
Meter

Output Voltage

DC VoltsAmperes

Output Current

Output 
Voltage
Adjust

SERIES 1605DC-DC CONVERTERMADE IN U.S.A.
Input Power

Wilmore

OFF

Closed

Open

20A Input SW
40A Output SW

Closed

Open

DC Volts
Meter

Output Voltage

DC VoltsAmperes

Output Current

Output 
Voltage
Adjust

SERIES 1605DC-DC CONVERTERMADE IN U.S.A.
Input Power

Wilmore

OFF

FILLER PANEL

Closed

Open24V-30A Wilmore ConverterSpare Bay
24V-30A Wilmore Converter

SW Panel Spare Bay

20A Input SW
40A Output SW

Closed

Open

DC Volts
Meter

Output Voltage

DC VoltsAmperes

Output Current

Output 
Voltage
Adjust

SERIES 1605DC-DC CONVERTERMADE IN U.S.A.
Input Power

Wilmore

OFF

Closed

Open

20A Input SW
40A Output SW

Closed

Open

DC Volts
Meter

Output Voltage

DC VoltsAmperes

Output Current

Output 
Voltage
Adjust

SERIES 1605DC-DC CONVERTERMADE IN U.S.A.
Input Power

Wilmore

OFF

FILLER PANEL

Closed

Open24V-30A Wilmore ConverterSpare Bay
24V-30A Wilmore Converter

SW Panel Spare Bay

23.6” 23.6”

35.6”

84”

30A Wilmore Converter Unit

30A Wilmore Converter Unit

DC/DC CONVERTERS  INSTALLED 
IN THE ENCLOSURES

Ground
130VDC INPUT

24VDC OUTPUT

Positive
Negative

NO COM NCALARM CONTACT Positive

Negative

Ground
130VDC INPUT

24VDC OUTPUT

Positive
Negative

NO COM NCALARM CONTACT Positive

Negative

19.6"

4”

2.5”

1”

90°

WAVENET 
DC/DC Converter Enclosure
Hinged Back Panel Breakers

WAVENET 
DC/DC Converter Enclosure
Hinged Back Panel Breakers

Ground
130VDC INPUT

24VDC OUTPUT

Positive
Negative

NO COM NCALARM CONTACT Positive

Negative

Ground
130VDC INPUT

24VDC OUTPUT

Positive
Negative

NO COM NCALARM CONTACT Positive

Negative

19.6"
4”

2.5”

1”

90°

01A

01A

01A

02A

02A

02A

02A

04A

04A

08A

08A

15A

15A

20A

20A

01A

01A

01A

02A

02A

02A

02A

04A

04A

08A

08A

20A

20A

25A

25A

01A

01A

01A

02A

02A

02A

02A

04A

04A

08A

08A

20A

20A

25A

25A

01A

01A

01A

02A

02A

02A

02A

04A

04A

08A

08A

15A

15A

20A

20A

Din Rail BreakersExpanded

Din Rail BreakersExpanded

SPARE Rack Space 
DC/DC Converter #3

30A Wilmore 
DC/DC Converter #2

30A Wilmore 
DC/DC Converter #1

130V
+&-
Bus

25A-2P CB

25A-2P CB

08A-2P CB

20A-2P CB

20A-2P CB

08A-2P CB

Input
SW

Output
SW

Input
SW

Output
SW

Input
SW

Output
SW

Converter
#1

Converter
#2

Spare

130V
+&-
Bus

24V
+&-
Bus

04A-2P CB

04A-2P CB

02A-2P CB

02A-2P CB

02A-2P CB

02A-2P CB

01A-2P CB

01A-2P CB

01A-2P CB

Lower Unit
In “I” Beam Rack

SPARE Rack Space 
DC/DC Converter #3

30A Wilmore 
DC/DC Converter #2

30A Wilmore 
DC/DC Converter #1

130V
+&-
Bus

20A-2P CB

20A-2P CB

08A-2P CB

15A-2P CB

15A-2P CB

08A-2P CB

Input
SW

Output
SW

Input
SW

Output
SW

Input
SW

Output
SW

Converter
#1

Converter
#2

Spare

130V
+&-
Bus

24V
+&-
Bus

04A-2P CB

04A-2P CB

02A-2P CB

02A-2P CB

02A-2P CB

02A-2P CB

01A-2P CB

01A-2P CB

01A-2P CB

Lower Unit
In “I” Beam Rack



NTS
SHEET:

2 of 4

STANDBY ENERGY
14134 CASTOR ST.

TOMBALL, TX 77375

REVISIONS
REV-NR 04/13/2021

Project Name 

DRAWING #

SCALE:

Q# Rev-0

Rack Mount 30/30 24V DC/DC Converters

23.6”

23.6”

84”

20A Input SW
40A Output SW

Closed

Open

DC Volts
Meter

Output Voltage

DC VoltsAmperes

Output Current

Output 
Voltage
Adjust

SERIES 1605DC-DC CONVERTERMADE IN U.S.A.
Input Power

Wilmore

OFF

Closed

Open

20A Input SW
40A Output SW

Closed

Open

DC Volts
Meter

Output Voltage

DC VoltsAmperes

Output Current

Output 
Voltage
Adjust

SERIES 1605DC-DC CONVERTERMADE IN U.S.A.
Input Power

Wilmore

OFF

FILLER PANEL

Closed

Open24V-30A Wilmore ConverterSpare Bay
24V-30A Wilmore Converter

SW Panel Spare Bay

20A Input SW
40A Output SW

Closed

Open

DC Volts
Meter

Output Voltage

DC VoltsAmperes

Output Current

Output 
Voltage
Adjust

SERIES 1605DC-DC CONVERTERMADE IN U.S.A.
Input Power

Wilmore

OFF

Closed

Open

20A Input SW
40A Output SW

Closed

Open

DC Volts
Meter

Output Voltage

DC VoltsAmperes

Output Current

Output 
Voltage
Adjust

SERIES 1605DC-DC CONVERTERMADE IN U.S.A.
Input Power

Wilmore

OFF

FILLER PANEL

Closed

Open24V-30A Wilmore ConverterSpare Bay
24V-30A Wilmore Converter

SW Panel Spare Bay

35.6”

30A Wilmore Converter Unit

30A Wilmore Converter Unit

16"

14.8"

14.8"

1”

35.6”

4”

35.6”

4.8”

3”

3”

84”

Wavenet Enclosure
Mounting Holes Layout

Front View
Wavenet Enclosure Dimensions

1.625” Unistrut

.5” Rack Mounting Hole

For Field Rack Installation

Enclosure Back DepictedAs Example

Enclosure Back DepictedAs Example

DC/DC CONVERTERS 
“C” CHANNEL RACK

DC/DC CONVERTERS 
IN “C” CHANNEL RACK



NTS
SHEET:

3 of 4

STANDBY ENERGY
14134 CASTOR ST.

TOMBALL, TX 77375

REVISIONS
REV-NR 04/13/2021

Project Name 

DRAWING #

SCALE:

Q# Rev-0

Rack Mount 30/30 24V DC/DC Converters

CONVERTER #1

CONVERTER #2

30A DC Converter Wiring
DC Converter #1

DC Input

DC Converter #2
DC Input

OFF   ON

OFF   ON

Converter #1 130VDC+

Converter #2 130VDC+

Converter #1 130VDC+

Converter #2 130VDC+

Converter #1 130VDC

Converter #2 130VDC

130+

130+

130+

130+

130+

130-

130-

GND

GND

130

130

130

To Panel GND

To Panel GND

1

1

24+

24+

324-

324-

1NO

1NO

2COM

2COM

3NC

3NC

DC Converter #1
DC Output

DC Converter #2
DC Output

OFF   ON

OFF   ON

24+

24+

24

24

24+

24

Converter #1   24VDC

Converter #2   24VDC

Alarm 1-NO

Alarm 1-NO

Alarm 1-COM

Alarm 1-COM

Alarm 1-NC

Alarm 1-NC

NO

NO

COM

COM

NC

NC

Converter #1   24VDC+

Converter #2   24VDC+

Converter #1   24VDC+

Converter #2   24VDC+

GND

X12

X12

X10 Spare

X10 Spare

X08 Spare

130+

130

DC Input

24+

24

CB13- 2A

24+

24

24+ Fan24+ Fan

Themostat

Cabinet Fan Wiring

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

CB01 -

CB02 -

CB03 -

CB04 -

CB05 -

CB06 -

CB07 -

CB08 -

CB09 -

CB10 -

CB11 -

CB12 -

25A

25A

20A

20A

08A

08A

04A

04A

02A

02A

02A

02A

CB01-

CB02-

CB03-

CB04-

CB05-

CB06-

CB07-

CB08-

CB09-

CB10-

CB11-

CB12-

CB01 -

CB02 -

CB03 -

CB04 -

CB05 -

CB06 -

CB07 -

CB08 -

CB09 -

CB10 -

CB11 -

CB12 -

TO
DC LOADS

24+

24+

24+

24

24

24

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

CB12 -

CB12 -

CB12 -

01A

01A

01A

CB12-

CB12-

CB12-

CB12 -

CB12 -

CB12 -

Upper DC/DC Converter Unit 30A DC Input Wiring



NTS
SHEET:

4 of 4

STANDBY ENERGY
14134 CASTOR ST.

TOMBALL, TX 77375

REVISIONS
REV-NR 04/13/2021

Project Name 

DRAWING #

SCALE:

Q# Rev-0

Rack Mount 30/30 24V DC/DC Converters

Lower DC/DC Converter Unit 30A DC Input Wiring

CONVERTER #1

CONVERTER #2

30A DC Converter Wiring
DC Converter #1

DC Input

DC Converter #2
DC Input

OFF   ON

OFF   ON

Converter #1 130VDC+

Converter #2 130VDC+

Converter #1 130VDC+

Converter #2 130VDC+

Converter #1 130VDC

Converter #2 130VDC

130+

130+

130+

130+

130+

130-

130-

GND

GND

130

130

130

To Panel GND

To Panel GND

1

1

24+

24+

324-

324-

1NO

1NO

2COM

2COM

3NC

3NC

DC Converter #1
DC Output

DC Converter #2
DC Output

OFF   ON

OFF   ON

24+

24+

24

24

24+

24

Converter #1   24VDC

Converter #2   24VDC

Alarm 1-NO

Alarm 1-NO

Alarm 1-COM

Alarm 1-COM

Alarm 1-NC

Alarm 1-NC

NO

NO

COM

COM

NC

NC

Converter #1   24VDC+

Converter #2   24VDC+

Converter #1   24VDC+

Converter #2   24VDC+

GND

X12

X12

X10 Spare

X10 Spare

X08 Spare

130+

130

DC Input

24+

24

CB13- 2A

24+

24

24+ Fan24+ Fan

Themostat

Cabinet Fan Wiring

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24+

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

CB01 -

CB02 -

CB03 -

CB04 -

CB05 -

CB06 -

CB07 -

CB08 -

CB09 -

CB10 -

CB11 -

CB12 -

20A

20A

15A

15A

08A

08A

04A

04A

02A

02A

02A

02A

CB01-

CB02-

CB03-

CB04-

CB05-

CB06-

CB07-

CB08-

CB09-

CB10-

CB11-

CB12-

CB01 -

CB02 -

CB03 -

CB04 -

CB05 -

CB06 -

CB07 -

CB08 -

CB09 -

CB10 -

CB11 -

CB12 -

TO
DC LOADS

24+

24+

24+

24

24

24

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC+

24VDC-

24VDC-

24VDC-

CB12 -

CB12 -

CB12 -

01A

01A

01A

CB12-

CB12-

CB12-

CB12 -

CB12 -

CB12 -


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

